HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 115 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 15, after "Health" and before "Division" delete "Head" and insert a comma
- 3 "," and insert "Head of the"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 16, after "Health" and before "School" insert "Sciences Center"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2627

28

2930

31

7 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9 insert the following:

- 8 "(15) A representative of the state Department of Education with expertise 9 on early childhood education appointed by the state superintendent of education.
 - (16) A representative of the state Department of Education with expertise on Head Start or Early Head Start programs appointed by the state superintendent of education.
 - (17) A representative of the division of child welfare, Department of Children and Family Services, appointed by the secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services.
 - (18) A representative of the office of family support, Department of Children and Family Services, appointed by the secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services.
 - (19) A representative of the office of public health, Department of Health, with expertise in nurse-family partnerships, appointed by the secretary of the Department of Health.
 - (20) A representative with expertise in community wellness programs appointed by the secretary of the Department of Health.
 - (21) A representative of the bureau of health services financing, Department of Health, with expertise in medicaid appointed by the secretary of the Department of Health.
 - (22) A representative of the office of behavioral health, Department of Health, with expertise in local governing entities and human services districts or authorities appointed by the secretary of the Department of Health.
 - (23) A representative of the Louisiana Housing Corporation appointed by the executive director of the Louisiana Housing Corporation."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, line 19, after "Health" and before "Division" delete "Head," and insert a comma
- 34 '," and "Head of the"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 20, after "Health" and before "School" insert "Sciences Center"

38 AMENDMENT NO. 6

39 On page 3, line 28, after "governor," and before "and" insert the following:

40

37

"the state superintendent of education, the secretary of the Department of Children
and Family Services, the executive director of the Louisiana Housing Corporation,"